

ORDINANCE #2024-002

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE TOWN OF HAYMARKET ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION

WHEREAS, the Chesapeake Bay Preservation Act required the Town of Haymarket to update the subdivision section of the Town's Zoning Ordinance for appropriate plat notation requirements set forth by Virginia Department of Environmental Quality, and

WHEREAS, The Town of Haymarket Planning Commission held a public hearing on May 20, 2024,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED the Town of Haymarket Planning Commission, in the regular meeting this 17th of June 2024, recommend approval of the appropriate requirements for plat notation of the Town of Haymarket Zoning Ordinance: Subdivision Sections 58-22.23 and 58-22.24

| Done this 17 th Day of June 2024 |
|---|
| ATTEST: |
| |
| Eimberly Henry, Town Clerk |
| Ayes: Nays: |
| Absent: |

Abstain: